
p -t sot 4 I t0 /2024-D&D-DARPG (8667)

Government oflndia
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & pensions

Department of Administrative Reforms & public Grievances

6th FIoor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

Dated rhe 28.t0.2024

sub: Proiect" smart classes and digitat library for 27 selected schools',, Niwari District, Madhya
Pradesh.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President oflndia for the release ofan amount Rs

48.82 Iakh (Forty Eight Lakh and Eighty Two Thousand only) as third instalment, which is 25% of
approved cost ofRs 195.30 lakh for the aforesaid project under State Collaboration initiative Scheme
during2022-23.

2. The payment ofRs 48.82 lakh is hereby transGned in the Central Nodal Account of National
centre. for Good Governance (NCGG), cenhal Nodal Agency (cNA) of this Depa*ment as per
following details:-

3. The payment ofRs 48.82 lakh (Forty Eight Lakh and Eighty Two thousand Only) may be
released through NEFT/RTGS by NCGG in the accounts of Collictor Oflice, District Administration,
Niwari as per following details:

The Pay & Accounts Officer
Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions
Lok Nayak Bhavan,
New Delhi

ame of Beneficiary ame of Bank unt
umber

IFSC code

lo-
ount (in Rs)

State Bank of India 086'1987127 SBINO()622 8,82,000/-

Bank State Bank oflndia

Account Name National Cenhe for Good Governance

Central Nodal Account (CNA)

Account No. 4?19927 57 48

IFSC sBIN000069r

Main Branch, Parliam ent Street, New Delhi (Branch Code: 000691)

To,

Account Type

Branch Name



4. The above release is subject to the following conditions: -

(D

(iD
(iiD

The host department shall submit quarterly monitoring report to DARPG.

Procurement, ifany, to be done as per provision ofGFR.
Timeline for completion ofthe project may be strictly adhered to and also deliverables be

achieved.

The host Department shall duly submit Utilization Certificate in Form l2C of GFR 2017,

component-wise expenditure statement and progress report ofthe Project.
(iv)

5. NCGG may comply with the procedures laid down in Department of Expenditure's O.M. No' I

(l SyPFMS/FCD/202I dated 9th M arch,2022

6. The expenditure is debitable to Major Head 2070-Other Administrative Services, Minor Head

2070.00.800.42.01 - Scheme for Administrative Reforms, Object head 42.01.31 Granrin-Aid General

(3 I ) Under State Collaborative Initiative under Grant No. 74 fot the yeat 2023-24.

7. This issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division (It) vide Note No #57 dated

22.10.2024 in file No. P-1501411012024-D&D-DARPG (8667).

Yours faithfully,

\^1_^^
(Vandana Nangia)

Under Secretary to the Government oflndia

DDO/Cash Section, D/o AR&PG
Dr. Gazala Hassan, Assistant Professor, NCGG, 9th Floor, NDCC - II Building, Jai Singh

Road, New Delhi, Delhi - 1 l0 001

Sh.Tarun Bhatnagar, District Magistrate, Niwari, Collectorate Campus Niwari, Madhya

4

5

Pradesh.

Sh. N.K. Meena Director (Admn.) for Information

Sanction Folder/Guard File.

t(

1o
{oc\

OL
o't/ 4r)

Copy to:
1.

2.

t

3.



ffi ureoleu
orqr sftElADD.s

V
E PG)

Digitally Signed

Note # 49

Manoj Sahay
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY AND FINANCIAL

ADVISER, MOF

Note # 50

2111012024 12:01 pm BISWAJIT SABKAR
DEPUTY SECRETARY, MHA

2111012024 12:34 pm T{{ ifqR \,ilr{r€qE|MADAN KUMAR JAISWAL
sffi{sfuqlUS, MHA

Note # 52

2111012024 12:35 pm

Note # 53

This is a proposal of DARPG seeking concurrence of IFD lor
release of 3rd installment of Rs. 48.82 lakh (25"/" of 195.28 lakh) for
implementation ol the Project Smart Classes and Digital Library tor 27

File No. P-r5O1,r/rol2o24-D&D-DARPG (Computer No. a667)

Generated from eoffi.e by vandana Nangia US(VN)-D&D-DARPG, UNDER SECREIARY, DARPG on 23lto,/202. Ol;l! prn

Note # 48
As per the scheme, we may release the lllrd lnstalment of
25% o't Rs 48.82 Lakhs now and rest amount after a field visit
to check the progress.

2111012024 09:24 am

2111012024 10:46 am

Note # 51

oilefts iffir{l ASHISH KU MA R
srgtr.r cffilsEcTtot oFFtcER, MHA

1



selected school, Niwari District, MP.

2. SMD has mentioned that the instant project was recommended by
the Screening Committee in its meeting held on 21 .12.2022 and the
proposal was concurred by IFD (p-17-191c ). Accordingly, first
installment of Rs. 48.82 lakh was released vide sanclion order dated
23.02.2023 followed by subsequent release of 2nd installment ol Rs.
48.82 lakh vide sanction daled 22.O3.2024 .

3. Now, the lmplementing Agency vide letter daled 2.06.2024
lurnished the project completion reporl and has stated that
apparatus of the project implementation has been provided in
schools. Earlier the implementing agency had also furnished UC
progress report.

4. The implementing agency vide its communication dated
24.05.2024 has stated that the total cost of implementation ol the said
project comes out to be Bs. 1,81,99,350/- out ol which Rs. 97.64 lakh
has already been paid and have sought release of Rs. 84,35,350/- as
committed liability to the Vendor Perlect World Computers, Bhopal. The
agency has also furnished the completion report and photographs
alongwith the list of schools wherein the project was implemented. The
proposal has been submitted with the approval of AS(AR) for release of
Rs. 48.82 lakh i.e. 25% ol Rs. 195.28 lakh as 3rd installment.

5. The proposal of DARPG has been examined and it has been
observed that the proposed expenditure will be booked Irom Scheme for
Administrative Relorms under GIA head ol State Collaborative lnitiative
for the year 2024-25.

Accordingly, we may concur with the proposal of DARPG lor
release of 3rd installment of Rs. 48.82 lakh (25% of 195.28 lakh) for
implementation of the Project Smart Classes and Digital Libr ary tor 27
selected school, Niwari District, MP subject to the availability of funds
and approval of the competent authority.

2111012024 02:28 pm fticr {sttlotNesH BASRA
(I6r{rfi 3rgqrrr erffi 

1 
ASS| STANT S ECTI O N

OFFICEB, MHA

has
the

and

2

File o. P-rsora/10I2o2.-O&D-DARPG (Computer No, 3657)

Generated from €office by vandana Nangia. u5(vN)-r&D-DAqPG, uf{DER SECRETARY. DARPG on |a/\O/ZO?. 01'33 pn

Note # 54



2111012024 04:28 pm sITSIN 6qRI ASHISH KUMAR
3rjqr.r oTft-mffi ls EcitoN o FFtc ER, MHA

Note # 55

2111012024 05:37 pm Tfi grqR qr{fl{rdlMADAN KUMAR JATSWAL
sffi{sfrqlus, MHA

Note # 56

2211012024 11:09 am BISWAJIT SARKAR
DEPUTY SECRETARY, MHA

Note # 57

22t10t2O24 03:23 pm Manoi Sahay
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY AND FINANCIAL

ADVISER, MOF

Note # 58

2211012024 04:39 pm BISWAJIT SARKAR
DEPUTY SECBETARY, MHA

Note # 59

2311012024 10:12 am Tfi SrqR tlr{r€qralMADAN KUMAR JATSWAL
3rflsfrqlus, MHA

Note # 60

2311012024 10:45 am 3ITSftS iF-qrtIASHISH KUMA R
3rgq-rr orfu6r0l sEcitot oFFtcER, MHA

3

flle l{o, Fr5Or./rc/eo?+OeD-DARPG (Computer No. 3a57)

Gen.r.t.d trcm cot ice by V.ndana n.nqja, U5(V )-O&DDARPG, U'{DEB SECAETAAY, MAPG o^ 2, /tolzoa. ot,3r p.tr



Note # 61

2311012024 01 :1 1 pm VH-o qreqlpu
sTw sft-qlADD.s PG)E

Digit lty Sigod

Note # 62

2411012024 1O:44 am

sfdVoo
SHINDE TUSHABA DASHARATHRAO

DIRECTOR

Note # 63
Reference Notes above

Dralt Sanction Order (DFA120779) for release of third
installment of Rs. 48.82 lakh (25% ot 195.28 lakh) for
implementation of the Project Smart Classes and Digital
Library lor 27 selected schools at Niwari District, IvlP is
attached herewith for kind consideration and signature please.

2411012024 02:26 pm
/w

fr{r *clvldush Sain
oi-JqFi qffitso(D&D)

Note # 64
Kindly peruse NOTE 53 and 57 for finance concurrence.

ASi DARPG kindly sanction for release ot third
installment of Bs. 48.82 lakh (25oh o1195.28 lakh) lor

4

r{€ No. P-rtora/rol2o?+oaD-DARPG lcohput€r No. 1657)

G€n.rated t.om eofrice by v.ndaha Nangia. US{vil)-oao-oARPG, Ul{oEA SECRETARY, DAAPG o.za/rc/zo?. ot'3a ,h



implementation of the Proiect Smart Classes and Digital
Library lor 27 selected schools at Niwari District, MP.

Accordingly will issue Draft Sanction Order (DFA120779).

gfr)Vno
241'1012024 02:33 pm SHINDE TUSHABA DASHARATHRAO

DIBECTOB

Note # 65
SANCTIONED.

File is discussed with the AS/DABPG.
As per instructions, this file is already approved by AS/DARPG
and sent directly to IFD for finance concurrence. After linance
concurrence from lFD, it returned to AS/DARPG which is seen
by AS/DARPG and lorwarded to D&D section.

Hence, separate sanction is not required and do not waste
time in sanction for SCI projects after IFD concurrence.
Hence, it is sanctioned ad sending to SCI section.

25110t2O24 09:17 am

o
SHINDE TUSHABA DASHARATHRAO

DIRECTOR

,r,frqto

5

file No. P-r5o1a/lO/2O2a-D&D-DARPG (Compute. No, t657)

Ge.€..t€d lroh eoftice by Vandana Na.gia, U5(VN)-DIO-oARPG. UNDER SECREIARY, DARPG on 2lltol20?1Or,r3 pm



Firefox https://pfms.nic.i Sanctior/SanctionDetails.aspx?sid:YwAoqTR

Cor*roller:

Sanctbn l{umber:

Sanctbn TyfEl

IFD Numbor:

SdEme:

DDO:

0 34 - PERSONa.rEj- P.G, & P.

P-15014/10/2024-D&DDARPG (8557)

'Iiansfer (DDO Bill)

P- t so 14 I 10 I 2024- D&O-DARpc (8567 )

417S.SCHEME FOR ADM INISTRATNE REFOR,}'s

SarEtbn Statt6l

Sanctbn Date:

Sanctbn Amoullt:

IFD Date:

Plo:

Approved

2411o12024

4482000

22ltol2024

049429-PAO(DP & AR),
New Delhi

approved phase249431.DEPARA ENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE
REFORMS WING,S, PATELAHAWAN,NEW DELHI. 11OOO1

Remarks:

North East Expendture

Created 8y: oNDl'l

tlodified By: ONDiI

Cre.ted On: 28/10/2024 02t37:40
PM

ltodfEd Onr 2817O12O24 O2:3aiso
PM

Account Details:

Grant Department (For
UT Grants Only)

Function Head Object Category
Head

Amount External
PAO

Available
Budget

935/1452074 - Mlo
Personnel, Public
Grievances and
Pensions

2070008004201 -

SCHET4E FOR
ADN1 INISTRATIVE REFOR14S

31 . GRANTS'
IN.AID
GENERAL

5 ' VOTED 4482000

4selcv-DclEilE

Sr.No Agency
Name

City District State Country Gross
Amount
4,882,000

Deduction
Amount

0

Net
Amount
4,88 2,000

Payee Remarks Account
Head

1 NationalCentre
for Good
Govemance -
DtxDo0003098

NewDelhi SOUTH
WEST

DELHI IN DLA transfer Account
Head
Detaib

Total 4442000 o 44A2000

Sanctbn App.oved Successf ully.

l of I 28/t0t2024, t4


